Davidson (4-3,1-0 Atlantic 10) -vs- Fordham (2-2,0-1 Atlantic 10)
12/21/20 at Rose Hill Gym, Bronx, NY

Date: 12/21/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Iirtg?-RJ(-)iéogiﬁl\éym, Bronx, NY Davidson 11 22 24 22 9

Referees: Krystle Apellaniz, Nic Cappel, Ed Sidlasky Fordham 14 10 14 26 64

Davidson 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Welch,Chloe 28 6-8 2-2 2-6 1-5 6 4 3 3 1 1 16

01 Turner,Katie 31 2-6 2-5 7-8 0-2 2 4 6 2 0 1 13

10 Konstans,Sarah 26 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 0] 0 9

21  Carter,Peyton 16 34 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 0 7

14  Gould,Cassidy 25 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0

00 Deegan,Suzi-Rose 20 9-12 2-5 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 23

24  Fuller,Adelaide 22 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 6

20 Tabor,Cameron 24  2-7 1-4 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 5

04  Fitzgerald,Kelly 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0

34 Davidson,Alana 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 ] 0 0
Totals 200 28-52 9-21 14-21 3-18 21 22 16 12 3 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-3 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 4-7 57.14 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 3-5 60.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 1-3 33.33 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 28-52 53.8 % 9-21 429% 14-21 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 O

Fordham 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 DeWolfe,Anna 39 5-19 1-7 3-6 0-2 2 5 1 1 (0] 2 14

43 Jonassen,Megan 33 4-8 0-0 6-8 9-2 11 3 0 1 0 0 14

20 Heremaia,Kendell 20 3-17 1-9 2-2 1-7 8 4 2 4 (0] 0 9

24  Downey,Kaitlyn 30 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 1 4 5 1 0 7

03  McLoughlin,Katie 33 1-2 0-1 2-2 4-2 6 1 1 2 (0] 0 4

30 Nyborg,Maranda 7 3-3 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10

01 Flood,Matilda 14 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0] 0 2 5

13 Karpell,Sarah 24 0-2 0-0 1-4 4-0 4 5 0 1 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-62 3-20 19-29 21-22 43 22 8 15 1 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-7 71.43 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-6 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-2 0.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

4th Quarter 9-20 45.00 % 2-7 28.57% 6-6 100.00 %

Total 21-62 33.9% 3-20 15.0% 19-29 65.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Davidson

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOULD,CASSIDY

STEAL by WELCH,CHLOE
TURNOVER by GOULD,CASSIDY

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,PEYTON(in the paint)

FOUL by KONSTANS,SARAH

TURNOVER by CARTER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANS,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by GOULD,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,PEYTON
TURNOVER by CARTER,PEYTON
SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE

SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON

SUB IN by TABOR,CAMERON

SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE

MISS 3PTR by TABOR,CAMERON

SUB OUT by KONSTANS,SARAH
SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
MISS LAYUP by FULLER,ADELAIDE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TURNER,KATIE
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,ADELAIDE(in the paint)
FOUL by FULLER,ADELAIDE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:36
09:12
08:54
08:40
08:40
08:35
08:24
08:24
08:13
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:38
07:38
07:28

07:22
07:11
07:01
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:40

06:32
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:06

05:57

05:47
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:36
05:12
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53

04:49

0-2
2-2

2-3
2-4

2-6

2-9
4-9

4-10

H2

H1
H2

H 4

H7
HS5

H 6

GOOD JUMPER by DEWOLFE,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
REBOUND OFF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

FOUL by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
TURNOVER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
GOOD FT by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE

STEAL by DEWOLFE,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by DEWOLFE,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

GOOD LAYUP by DOWNEY,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

REBOUND DEF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
FOUL by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
TURNOVER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
SUB OUT by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by JONASSEN,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by KARPELL,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by DOWNEY,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KARPELL,SARAH

SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

SUB IN by FLOOD,MATILDA

GOOD 3PTR by DEWOLFE,ANNA

GOOD FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN

MISS FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by DEWOLFE,ANNA



-- REBOUND OFF by KARPELL,SARAH

04:38 MISS 3PTR by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
= REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN
04:33 MISS LAYUP by JONASSEN,MEGAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
04:31 TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
STEAL by TABOR,CAMERON 04:31
MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 04:11
= REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
FOUL by TABOR,CAMERON 03:52
03:52 SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
03:52 SUB OUT by JONASSEN,MEGAN
03:52 SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
03:52 SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA
SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 03:52
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KELLY 03:52
SUB OUT by GOULD,CASSIDY 03:52
SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE 03:52
SUB IN by TURNER,KATIE 03:52
SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE 03:52
SUB IN by KONSTANS,SARAH 03:52
SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON 03:52
03:50 MISS LAYUP by KARPELL,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TABOR,CAMERON 03:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:07 4-12 H8 GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

FOUL by WELCH,CHLOE 03:07
03:07 4-13 H9 GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON 02:52 7-13 H6
ASSIST by TURNER,KATIE -
02:29 FOUL by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
02:29 TURNOVER by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by TABOR,CAMERON(in the paint) 02:01 9-13 H4
ASSIST by WELCH,CHLOE -
02:01 FOUL by NYBORG,MARANDA
01:59 SUB OUT by FLOOD,MATILDA
01:59 SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
MISS FT by TABOR,CAMERON 01:59
= REBOUND DEF by NYBORG,MARANDA
FOUL by CARTER,PEYTON 01:59
01:59 9-14 H5 GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA
01:59 MISS FT by NYBORG,MARANDA
01:59 FOUL by NYBORG,MARANDA
01:57 SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA
01:57 SUB IN by JONASSEN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE -
MISS FT by WELCH,CHLOE 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by WELCH,CHLOE 01:27
- REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
01:27 MISS 3PTR by DEWOLFE,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TABOR,CAMERON -
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:10
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:55 MISS LAYUP by DEWOLFE,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TABOR,CAMERON -
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,PEYTON(in the paint) 00:41 11-14 H3
00:09 MISS LAYUP by KARPELL,SARAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by DEWOLFE,ANNA



BLOCK by WELCH,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by TABOR,CAMERON

VISITORS: Davidson

00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Fordham

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KATIE
ASSIST by KONSTANS,SARAH

FOUL by TURNER,KATIE
TURNOVER by TURNER,KATIE

FOUL by WELCH,CHLOE
TURNOVER by WELCH,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KATIE

SUB OUT by TABOR,CAMERON
SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON

SUB IN by GOULD,CASSIDY

SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE
GOOD 3PTR by KONSTANS,SARAH
ASSIST by TURNER,KATIE

BLOCK by GOULD,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANS,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by WELCH,CHLOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WELCH,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by FULLER,ADELAIDE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE

SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
FOUL by KONSTANS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANS,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GOULD,CASSIDY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:50 14-14

09:30 14-16 H?2
09:13
09:13
08:45
08:37
08:37
08:16
08:15
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:56 17-16 V1
07:22
07:22
07:05 19-16 V3
06:41 19-18 V1
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:27

06:27

06:09 19-20 H1

05:53
05:51
05:51
05:35
05:35 19-21 H2
05:35

05:27

05:16

05:01
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:51

04:48

GOOD LAYUP by DEWOLFE,ANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by DOWNEY,KAITLYN(in the paint)

FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH
FOUL by DEWOLFE,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by DEWOLFE,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by JONASSEN,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE

FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH

SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

SUB IN by FLOOD,MATILDA

REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,MATILDA
GOOD LAYUP by JONASSEN,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEWOLFE,ANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FLOOD,MATILDA
MISS FT by FLOOD,MATILDA

REBOUND DEF by DEWOLFE,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by DEWOLFE,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by JONASSEN,MEGAN

SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE

SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by JONASSEN,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FLOOD,MATILDA



04:27 TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint) 04:01 21-21
03:29 MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,MATILDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint) 03:10 23-21 V2
ASSIST by TURNER,KATIE --

02:50 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by DEWOLFE,ANNA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
GOOD JUMPER by KONSTANS,SARAH(in the paint) 02:37 25-23 V2
02:13 TURNOVER by KARPELL,SARAH
02:13 SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH
02:13 SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
SUB OUT by GOULD,CASSIDY 02:13
SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE 02:13
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,CHLOE 02:03 28-23 V5
ASSIST by KONSTANS,SARAH --
01:50 MISS JUMPER by DEWOLFE,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
FOUL by KONSTANS,SARAH 01:36
SUB OUT by KONSTANS,SARAH 01:36
SUB IN by GOULD,CASSIDY 01:36
01:36 MISS FT by DEWOLFE,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:36 MISS FT by DEWOLFE,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
01:22 TURNOVER by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,CHLOE 01:06 31-23 V8
ASSIST by GOULD,CASSIDY --
FOUL by TURNER,KATIE 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by DEWOLFE,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:46 31-24 V7 GOOD FT by DEWOLFE,ANNA

00:33 FOUL by JONASSEN,MEGAN
SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE 00:33
SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON 00:33
GOOD FT by TURNER,KATIE 00:33 32-24 V8
GOOD FT by TURNER,KATIE 00:33 33-24 V9
00:33 SUB OUT by FLOOD,MATILDA
00:33 SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH
SUB OUT by TURNER,KATIE 00:33
SUB IN by TABOR,CAMERON 00:33
00:02 MISS 3PTR by DEWOLFE,ANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Davidson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
10:00 SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 10:00

SUB OUT by TABOR,CAMERON 10:00

SUB IN by TURNER,KATIE 10:00

SUB IN by KONSTANS,SARAH 10:00

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KATIE 09:51

- REBOUND DEF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
09:33 33-26 V7 GOOD LAYUP by JONASSEN,MEGAN(in the paint)
— ASSIST by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KATIE 09:13 36-26 V 10
ASSIST by CARTER,PEYTON -



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GOULD,CASSIDY(in the paint)

FOUL by TURNER,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,CHLOE

FOUL by CARTER,PEYTON

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE
SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON
SUB IN by TABOR,CAMERON
SUB IN by FULLER,ADELAIDE

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KATIE

SUB OUT by GOULD,CASSIDY
SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
MISS LAYUP by TABOR,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FULLER,ADELAIDE

STEAL by TURNER,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by KONSTANS,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANS,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
ASSIST by KONSTANS,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by TURNER,KATIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,KATIE
SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE

SUB OUT by KONSTANS,SARAH
SUB IN by GOULD,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE
GOOD 3PTR by TABOR,CAMERON
ASSIST by WELCH,CHLOE

FOUL by FULLER,ADELAIDE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

36-28 V8
36-29 V7
36-30 V6
36-32 V4
38-32 V6
41-32 V9
41-34 V7
43-34 V9
46-34 V12

MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
GOOD JUMPER by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

MISS LAYUP by HEREMAIA,KENDELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN

GOOD FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN

GOOD FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN
FOUL by DEWOLFE,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by HEREMAIA,KENDELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by JONASSEN,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
TURNOVER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

BLOCK by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
FOUL by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
TURNOVER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DEWOLFE,ANNA
TURNOVER by DEWOLFE,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by HEREMAIA,KENDELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEWOLFE,ANNA(iN the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
SUB IN by FLOOD,MATILDA

MISS LAYUP by DEWOLFE,ANNA(In the paint)

SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE



02:49 MISS FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:49 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint) 02:37 48-35 V 13
FOUL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 02:24

02:07 MISS LAYUP by JONASSEN,MEGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by FULLER,ADELAIDE 02:07

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,ADELAIDE -
GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 02:01 50-35 V15

FOUL by TABOR,CAMERON 01:43
01:43 SUB OUT by FLOOD,MATILDA
01:43 SUB IN by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
01:43 MISS FT by KARPELL,SARAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:43 50-36 V 14 GOOD FT by KARPELL,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 01:32 52-36 V16

FOUL by GOULD,CASSIDY 01:13
01:13 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
01:13 SUB IN by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE

01:13 52-37 V15 GOOD FT by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
01:13 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:57 54-38 V 16
00:56 FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH
GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE 00:56 55-38 V17
00:43 MISS JUMPER by DEWOLFE,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by KARPELL,SARAH
FOUL by WELCH,CHLOE 00:39
00:39 MISS FT by KARPELL,SARAH
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 MISS FT by KARPELL,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by TABOR,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:25
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,ADELAIDE --
00:24 FOUL by DEWOLFE,ANNA
00:24 SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH
00:24 SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by WELCH,CHLOE 00:24
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KELLY 00:24
GOOD FT by FULLER,ADELAIDE 00:24 56-38 V18
GOOD FT by FULLER,ADELAIDE 00:24 57-38 V19
00:06 MISS JUMPER by DEWOLFE,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
00:01 MISS 3PTR by DEWOLFE,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Davidson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KELLY 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER,KATIE 10:00
09:47 MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

REBOUND DEF by TABOR,CAMERON ==
GOOD 3PTR by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 09:38 60-38 V 22
ASSIST by TABOR,CAMERON ==

09:28 MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
= REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN
FOUL by TURNER,KATIE 09:21
09:13 MISS JUMPER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE --
TURNOVER by FULLER,ADELAIDE 08:59



REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
GOOD JUMPER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

SUB OUT by TABOR,CAMERON
SUB IN by WELCH,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by GOULD,CASSIDY

STEAL by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
TURNOVER by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE
FOUL by WELCH,CHLOE
TURNOVER by WELCH,CHLOE
SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by KONSTANS,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by GOULD,CASSIDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,ADELAIDE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WELCH,CHLOE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOULD,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by FULLER,ADELAIDE
SUB IN by TABOR,CAMERON
SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON
FOUL by CARTER,PEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,PEYTON(in the paint)

ASSIST by TURNER,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,CHLOE(in the paint)

ASSIST by TURNER,KATIE

SUB OUT by KONSTANS,SARAH
SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON
SUB IN by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KELLY
GOOD FT by WELCH,CHLOE
SUB OUT by TURNER,KATIE

62-38

62-40

62-42
64-42

64-43
64-44
66-44
66-46
68-46

68-48

68-50

70-50

71-50

V 24

V 22

V 20
V 22

V21
V 20
V 22
V 20
V 22

V 20

VvV 18

Vv 20

V21

MISS JUMPER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

SUB OUT by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
SUB OUT by JONASSEN,MEGAN
SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE

STEAL by DEWOLFE,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by DOWNEY,KAITLYN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
SUB IN by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA
GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA

GOOD JUMPER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH

SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH
SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA
SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
SUB IN by JONASSEN,MEGAN



SUB IN by DAVIDSON,ALANA 03:34

FOUL by FITZGERALD,KELLY 03:23
03:23 71-51 V 20 GOOD FT by DEWOLFE,ANNA
03:23 71-52 V19 GOOD FT by DEWOLFE,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by TABOR,CAMERON 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL

02:46 MISS JUMPER by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:45 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

02:45 SUB IN by FLOOD,MATILDA
TURNOVER by TABOR,CAMERON 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by FLOOD,MATILDA

02:41 SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

02:33 MISS LAYUP by DOWNEY,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,KELLY(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JONASSEN,MEGAN
02:13 MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
-- REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN
FOUL by DAVIDSON,ALANA 02:13
02:13 71-53 V 18 GOOD FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN
02:13 71-54 V 17 GOOD FT by JONASSEN,MEGAN

02:13 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
02:13 SUB IN by FLOOD,MATILDA
TURNOVER by WELCH,CHLOE 02:10
02:10 STEAL by FLOOD,MATILDA
02:07 71-56 V15 GOOD LAYUP by FLOOD,MATILDA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KELLY 02:07
SUB IN by TURNER,KATIE 02:07
TURNOVER by TURNER,KATIE 02:02
02:02 STEAL by FLOOD,MATILDA
01:58 71-58 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FLOOD,MATILDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:45 FOUL by DEWOLFE,ANNA
01:27 FOUL by JONASSEN,MEGAN
01:26 FOUL by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
01:19 FOUL by MCLOUGHLIN,KATIE
01:19 SUB OUT by FLOOD,MATILDA
01:19 SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by TURNER,KATIE 01:19 72-58 V 14
MISS FT by TURNER,KATIE 01:19
- REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
01:10 MISS JUMPER by DEWOLFE,ANNA
- REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MEGAN
01:10 TURNOVER by JONASSEN,MEGAN
01:09 FOUL by DEWOLFE,ANNA
01:09 SUB OUT by DEWOLFE,ANNA
01:09 SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH
GOOD FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 01:09 73-58 V15
GOOD FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 01:09 74-58 V 16
00:55 TURNOVER by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
00:55 SUB OUT by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
00:55 SUB IN by FLOOD,MATILDA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54
00:44 FOUL by JONASSEN,MEGAN
00:44 SUB OUT by FLOOD,MATILDA
00:44 SUB IN by DOWNEY,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by TABOR,CAMERON 00:44
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KELLY 00:44
GOOD FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 00:44 75-58 V17
MISS FT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HEREMAIA,KENDELL



00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 75-61 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,KAITLYN

00:33 FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH
00:33 SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH
00:33 SUB IN by FLOOD,MATILDA
GOOD FT by TURNER,KATIE 00:33 76-61 V 15
GOOD FT by TURNER,KATIE 00:33 77-61 V 16
00:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:29 MISS 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KATIE --
SUB OUT by DEEGAN,SUZI-ROSE 00:28
SUB IN by KONSTANS,SARAH 00:28
00:28 FOUL by FLOOD,MATILDA
GOOD FT by TURNER,KATIE 00:28 78-61 V 17
GOOD FT by TURNER,KATIE 00:28 79-61 V 18
SUB OUT by TURNER,KATIE 00:28
SUB IN by TABOR,CAMERON 00:28

00:15 79-64 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by HEREMAIA,KENDELL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08



